
Systemwide Library And Scholarly Information 

Advisory Committee (SLASIAC) 

2019-2020 

 

   1 
UC Office of the President 

SLASIAC Roster 

Updated: 06-Sep-19 

 

Provost Appointed ex-officio Members 

 

Gregg Camfield (ex-officio) 

(SLASIAC Chair, Council of Vice Chancellors 

Representative) 

Executive Vice Chancellor and Provost 

UC Merced Office of the Vice Chancellor 

5200 North Lake Rd 

Merced, CA 95343 

Voice: 209.228-.439 

Email: provostevc@ucmerced.edu 

Assistants: Jasmine Peinado 

Email: jpeinado@ucmerced.edu  

 

 

Susan Carlson (ex-officio) 

Vice Provost, Academic Personnel 

University of California Office of the President  

1111 Franklin Street, 11th Floor 

Oakland, CA 94607-5200 

Voice: 510.987.0728 

Email: Susan.Carlson@ucop.edu 

Assistant: Chang, Aimee 

Email:  Aimee.Chang@ucop.edu  

 

Günter Waibel (ex-officio) 

Associate Vice Provost and Executive 

Director, California Digital Library  

University of California Office of the 

President  

415 20th St., 4th Floor 

Oakland, CA  94612 

Voice:  510.987.0552 

Email: Guenter.Waibel@ucop.edu 

Assistant  James, Robin 

Email:  Robin.James@ucop.edu 

 

Vacant (ex-officio) 

(Office of Research and Graduate Studies 

Representative) 

Research Policy Analysis & Coordination 

University of California Office of the President 

1111 Franklin Street 

Oakland, CA  94607-5200 

Voice:  

Email:   

 

Tom Andriola (ex-officio) 

(Information Technology Leadership Council 

Representative) 

Chief Information Officer 

University of California Office of the President  

1111 Franklin St., 7th Floor 

Oakland, CA 94607-5200 

Voice: 510.987.0405 

Email: tom.andriola@ucop.edu 

Assistant: Thomas, Ghanya,  

ghanya.thomas@ucop.edu 

 

 

 

 

 

Tim Sullivan (ex-officio) 

Executive Director, University of California 

Press  

155 Grand Avenue, Suite 400 

Oakland, CA 94612–3758 

Voice: 510.883.8240 

Email: timsullivan@ucpress.edu  

Assistant : Owen, Susan  

sowen@ucpress.edu   
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Provost Appointed Office of the General Council Representatives 

 

Rita Hao (ex-officio) 

Senior Counsel 

Office of the General Counsel 

University of California Office of the President 

1111 Franklin Street, 8th Floor 

Oakland, CA  94607-5200 

Voice: 510.987.9734 

Email:  Rita.Hao@ucop.edu  

Assistant: Potter, Debbie 

Debbie.Potter@ucop.edu 

 

Angus MacDonald (ex-officio) 

Senior Counsel 

Office of the General Counsel 

University of California Office of the President 

1111 Franklin Street, 8th Floor 

Oakland, CA  94607-5200 

Voice: 510.987.9737 

Email:  angus.macdonald@ucop.edu 

Assistant: Potter, Debbie 

Debbie.Potter@ucop.edu  

 

Provost Appointed Council of University Librarians (CoUL) Representative 

 

M. Elizabeth Cowell (ex-officio) 

(CoUL Chair) 

University Librarian 

University of California, Santa Cruz 

McHenry Library, 1156 High Street 

Santa Cruz, CA  95064 

 Voice: 831.502.7366 

Email: mcowell@ucsc.edu   

Assistant: Jung, Monika 

Email:  mrjung@ucsc.edu 

 

 

 

Provost Appointed Term Members 

 

Deb Agarwal (2017-2020) 

(Lawrence Berkeley National Laboratory 

Representative) 

Senior Scientist, Data Science and 

Technology, and Department Head, 

Computational Research Division 

Lawrence Berkeley National Laboratory        

1 Cyclotron Road, MS 50B-2239         

Berkeley, CA 94720 

Voice: 510.486.7078 

Email: DAAgarwal@lbl.gov  

 

 

 

 

 Kristin Antelman (2018-2021) 

(University Librarian  Representative) 

University Librarian 

University of California, Santa Barbara 

UCSB Main Library, 525 UCEN Rd 

Santa Barbara, CA  93106 

 Voice: 805 893-3256 

Email: kantelman@ucsb.edu  

Assistant: Madarang, Isabella 

Email: imadarang@LIBRARY.UCSB.EDU 
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Shaun Bowler (2017-2020) 

(Graduate Deans Representative) 

Professor and Dean of the Graduate Division  

University of California, Riverside 

Graduate Division 

University Office Building 

Riverside, CA   92521-0208 

Email: graddean@ucr.edu  

Assistant: Avalos, Victoria  

victoria@ucr.edu  

951.827.6119 

 

Jennifer Chan (2017-2020) 

(LAUC Representative) 

Scholarly Communication Librarian 

Young Research Library 

280 Charles E Young Drive North 

University of California, Los Angeles 

Los Angeles, CA 90095 

Voice: 310.206.3388 

Email: jchan3@library.ucla.edu 

 

Susanna Elm (2017-2020) 

(Faculty Representative) 

Sidney H. Ehrman Professor of European 

History, University of California, Berkeley  

3229 Dwinelle Hall  

Berkeley, CA 94720-2550 

Voice: 510.642.2238 

Email: elm@berkeley.edu  

 

Ted Huang (2016-2019) 

(UC Budget Representative) 

Director, Financial Planning and Analysis 

Budget Analysis & Planning  

University of California 

Budget and Capital Resources 

1111 Franklin, 6th Floor 

Oakland, CA  94607 

Voice: 510.987.9553 

Email: Ted.Huang@ucop.edu 

Assistant:  Phillips, Andrea 

Andrea.Phillips@ucop.edu 

 

Mark Seielstad (2017-2020) 

(Faculty Representative) 

Professor, School of Medicine 

University of California, San Francisco 

513 Parnassus Avenue 

San Francisco, CA 94117 

Email: Mark.Seielstad@ucsf.edu  

415.476.0625 

Jenn Stringer (two terms, 2015-2021) 

(Educational Technology Leadership Group 

Representative) 

Associate CIO, UC Berkeley 

9 Dwinelle Hall 

Berkeley, CA 94720-2535 

Voice: 510.643.9923 

Email: jstringer@berkeley.edu 

 

 

Vacant  
(Research Vice Chancellor Representative) 
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Academic Senate Appointed 

 

Kum-Kum Bhavnani (ex-officio) 

Vice Chair, Academic Senate 

University of California Office of the 

President 

1111 Franklin Street, 12th Floor 

Oakland, CA  94607-5200 

Voice:  510.987.0711 

Email: kum-kum.bhavnani@ucop.edu  

Assistant: Hsieh, Mona 

Mona.Hsieh@ucop.edu 

 

Dennis Ventry (ex-officio) 

(Chair, UCOLASC) 

Professor of Law, School of Law 

University of California, Davis 

400 Mrak Hall Dr. (rm. 2133) 

Davis, CA 95616 

Voice: 530.752.4566 

Email: djventry@ucdavis.edu  

SLASIAC Staff 

 

Danielle Westbrook 

Systemwide Library Planning Analyst 

California Digital Library  

University of California Office of the 

President  

415 20th St., 4th Floor 

Oakland, CA  94612 

Voice:  510.987.9463 

Email: danielle.westbrook@ucop.edu  

 

 

Email server:  

slasiac-l@listserv.ucop.edu  

Website: 

http://libraries.universityofcalifornia.edu/slasiac 
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